NEW BRUNSWICK ENERGY AND UTILITIES BOARD

IN THE MATTER of the New Brunswick Compliance Monitoring and Enforcement Program and the 2015 Annual Implementation Plan

ORDER

WHEREAS the New Brunswick Energy and Utilities Board (Board) is required pursuant to section 3.1 of the Compliance Monitoring and Enforcement Program to develop an Annual Implementation Plan;

AND WHEREAS the Board has approved a draft Annual Implementation Plan, which Plan is to be made available to Registered Entities for input into the plan;

NOW THEREFORE IT IS ORDERED THAT:

- English and French notices, in the form attached hereto and marked "A" are to be provided by Board staff to all Registered Entities by email on or before November 28, 2014;
- English and French notices in the form attached hereto and marked "A" are to be posted on the Board's website at www.nbeub.ca commencing not later than November 28, 2014 and shall remain posted until December 18, 2014;
- The draft Annual Implementation Plan is to be posted on the Board's website commencing not later than November 28, 2014 and shall remain posted until December 18, 2014.
- 4. Interested parties are invited to make comment on the draft Annual Implementation Plan on or before December 18, 2014 at general@nbeub.ca or by mail at the address below. Please refer to Matter 274 in your correspondence.

5. If no comments are received on the draft Annual Implementation Plan, the draft will become the final Annual Implementation Plan and will be effective January 1, 2015.

New Brunswick Energy and Utilities Board P.O. Box 5001

Suite 1400, 15 Market Square Saint John, NB E2L 4Y9

Telephone: (506) 658-2504

Toll Free:

1-866-766-2782

Fax:

(506) 643-7300

E-Mail:

general@nbeub.ca

Website:

www.nbeub.ca

DATED in Saint John, New Brunswick, this 28th day of November, 2014.

BY THE BOARD

Kathleen Mitchell

Kattlen Mitchell

Chief Clerk